Revenue   $ 989   $ 763   $ 226   30 %  $ 1,898   $ 1,397   $ 501   36 %
Adjusted EBITDA   103   86   17   20 %  $ 195   $ 142   $ 53   38 %
Adjusted EBITDA margin   10.4 %   11.2 %   -0.8 %   -7.1 %   10.3 %   10.2 %   0.1 %   1 %
Certain amounts may not foot due to rounding

Second quarter 2024 Federal Solutions revenue increased $226 million, or 30%, compared to the prior year period due
to organic growth of 27% and the contribution from the company's SealingTech acquisition. Organic growth was driven
primarily by the ramp-up of recent contract wins and growth on existing contracts to include strength in the company's
critical infrastructure protection and cyber markets.

Second quarter 2024 Federal Solutions adjusted EBITDA including noncontrolling interests increased by $17 million,
or 20%. Adjusted EBITDA margin decreased to 10.4% from 11.2% in the prior year period as a result of the $20 million
dollars in non-recurring incentive fees realized in Q2 2023. Excluding these incentive fees, Federal Solutions adjusted
EBITDA margin would have increased by 160 basis points from the second quarter of 2023.

Critical Infrastructure Segment
Critical Infrastructure Year-over-Year Comparisons (Q2 2024 vs. Q2 2023)
   Three Months Ended   Growth   Six Months Ended   Growth

(in millions)
June 30,

2024
June 30,

2023
Dollars/

Percent   Percent
June 30,

2024
June 30,

2023
Dollars/

Percent
Perce

nt

Revenue   $ 682   $ 594   $ 88   15 %  $ 1,308   $ 1,133   $ 175   15 %
Adjusted EBITDA   $ 47   $ 33   $ 15   46 %  $ 96   $ 67   $ 29   44 %
Adjusted EBITDA margin   7.0 %   5.5 %   1.5 %   27 %   7.3 %   5.9 %   1.4 %   24 %
Certain amounts may not foot due to rounding

Second quarter 2024 Critical Infrastructure revenue increased $88 million, or 15% from the prior year period on both
an organic and inorganic basis. Organic growth was driven by higher volume in the company's Middle East and North
American infrastructure portfolios.

Second quarter 2024 adjusted EBITDA including noncontrolling interests increased by $15 million, or 46%, compared
to the prior year period. Adjusted EBITDA margin increased 150 basis points to 7.0% from 5.5% in the prior year
period. The adjusted EBITDA increases were driven by growth on accretive programs and improved operating